
1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F137
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Office plants
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 April 2014

Number of pages: 1


Question:

1. Since 7 September 2013 has the department/agency purchased or leased any new office plants?

2. If so, list these.
3. If so, list the total cost for these items.
4. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure.
5. If so, where were these purchased?
6. If so, list the process for identifying how they would be purchased.
7. If so, what is the current location for these items?

Answer:

Department /
Agency

Response

Finance 1.    No.
2.–7.  N/A.

AEC 1.       No.
2.–7.  N/A.

ComSuper 1.       No.
2.–7.  N/A.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1.       No.
2.–7.  N/A.

Future Fund
Management
Agency

1.       No.
2.–7.  N/A.

